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Loss Measurements of Installed Single-
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Attenuation losses and repeater spans of single-mode optical fibers instailed in the long haul optical

transmission line were measured and analyzed. The average loss including sphicing points was appeared to be (L50 +
).05dB /Km and 0.59 + 0.01dB /Km at 1300nm and 1550nm, respectively, and showed lager value at 1550nm window.
The cause of loss increase at 1550nm range from the OTDR measurement was due to the inappropriate treatment of
extra length of fiber at the splicing points. And average repeater span of domestic long haul line was 24 + 7Km and

%)% of total sampled repeater spans was within 31Km.
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Fig 1. Loss measurement set up of insertion techmaque .
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